
Record: 27-17-0  Home: 18-3-0  Away: 8-13-0  Neutral: 1-1-0  Conference: 4-2-0

Score by Innings   1  2  3   4  5  6   7  -  R
Opponents 42 36 30 38 47 30 12 - 235
Mortimer Jordan 43 37 42 75 63 23 11 - 294

Batting GPGS AVG AB R H2B3BHRRBI TB SLG% BBHBP SOGDP OB%SFSHSBSBA
Melvin, Patrick 44 43 0.430 142 31 61 15 1 4 45 90 0.634 7 5 5 0 0.465 3 0 2 2
Barr, Patrick 43 42 0.350 123 47 43 6 1 2 17 57 0.463 15 13 33 0 0.467 1 0 4 4
Love, Nick 31 23 0.338 74 18 25 6 2 0 16 35 0.473 10 3 13 0 0.437 0 1 1 1
Higginbotham, Trey 7 1 0.333 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 0.333 1 0 2 0 0.429 0 0 0 0
McIntosh, Nathan 44 43 0.320 150 44 48 7 1 0 25 57 0.380 15 4 10 0 0.392 2 0 12 13
Copeland, Chris 13 3 0.308 13 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 0.308 1 0 6 0 0.357 0 0 0 0
Payton, Joey 37 37 0.296 98 19 29 5 0 0 20 34 0.347 9 6 5 0 0.386 1 2 3 3
Densmore, Ryan 35 25 0.292 72 16 21 4 1 0 14 27 0.375 4 6 9 0 0.378 0 1 2 2
Glenn, Rob 42 42 0.277 119 11 33 8 0 1 30 44 0.370 16 7 29 0 0.394 0 0 0 0
Mosley, Drew 41 38 0.268 71 15 19 3 1 1 11 27 0.380 14 4 17 0 0.411 1 2 0 0
Brown, Clint 20 1 0.250 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 3 0.750 0 0 0 0 0.250 0 0 1 1
Mullinax, Chase 43 43 0.234 124 30 29 5 0 1 33 37 0.298 9 5 18 0 0.307 2 3 4 5
Leslie, Rusty 44 43 0.211 95 23 20 5 1 1 22 30 0.316 11 3 27 0 0.306 2 3 1 1
Sands, Jordan 8 0 0.200 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0.200 1 0 1 0 0.286 1 0 0 0
Reed, CJ 7 3 0.200 10 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 0.500 0 1 5 0 0.273 0 0 0 1
Stewart, James 39 1 0.176 17 18 3 1 0 0 1 4 0.235 3 2 6 0 0.364 0 0 7 7
Loggins, Alan 43 36 0.167 42 8 7 1 0 0 8 8 0.190 1 1 10 0 0.205 0 2 2 2
Myrick, Skylar 30 9 0.111 18 5 2 2 0 0 1 4 0.222 6 1 4 0 0.360 0 1 1 1
Nabors, Austin 5 0 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 2 0 0.000 0 0 0 0
Smith, Lee 4 0 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 2 0 0.000 0 0 0 0
Holcombe, Jeremy 16 5 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 1 0 2 0 0.333 0 0 0 0
Total: 44 0.2941191292350 68 9 11 252469 0.394124 61206 0 0.385 13 15 40 43

LOB - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (3), Opp (0). Picked Off - Team (0), Opp (0)

Pitching ERAW LGPGSCGSHOCBOSV IP H R ER BB SO2B3BHR TBFB/AvgWPHBPBKSFASHA
Smith, Lee 0.00 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 6.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 22 0.182 0 0 0 0 0
McIntosh, Nathan 1.89 6 1 20 1 1 0 3 4 44.1 43 20 12 6 34 0 0 2 190 0.240 0 5 0 0 0
Nabors, Austin 2.33 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 12 0.273 0 0 0 0 0
Mullinax, Chase 2.42 7 1 17 7 1 0 3 0 46.1 34 27 16 23 47 0 0 1 221 0.182 1 11 1 0 0
Densmore, Ryan 3.23 1 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 13.0 14 7 6 4 12 0 0 0 59 0.259 0 1 0 0 0
Payton, Joey 3.44 1 3 15 7 0 0 2 0 36.2 33 28 18 7 23 0 0 3 164 0.213 1 2 0 0 0
Loggins, Alan 4.38 3 2 12 5 1 1 1 0 30.1 26 26 19 22 46 0 0 2 127 0.255 0 3 0 0 0
Myrick, Skylar 4.77 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 7.1 10 7 5 1 6 0 0 2 31 0.333 0 0 0 0 0
Holcombe, Jeremy 5.44 1 2 12 5 0 0 0 1 27.0 38 22 21 11 11 0 0 4 131 0.325 0 3 0 0 0
Mosley, Drew 6.00 1 2 7 2 0 0 1 0 11.2 19 15 10 8 9 0 0 2 66 0.333 0 1 0 0 0
Melvin, Patrick 6.37 4 6 16 14 1 0 2 0 48.1 75 67 44 21 36 0 0 1 250 0.339 0 8 0 0 0
Barr, Patrick 7.88 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 5.1 5 7 6 8 7 0 0 1 30 0.238 0 1 0 0 0
Leslie, Rusty 26.25 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 4 8 5 3 0 0 0 0 15 0.333 0 0 0 0 0
Total: 4.072717 44 4 1 14 5280.2308235163115237 0 0 181318 0.264 2 35 1 0 0

Fielding GP GS C PO A E FLD% DP TP SBA RCS SBA% PB CI OBS
Love, Nick 31 23 3 0 0 3 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Higginbotham, Trey 7 1 1 0 0 1 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Payton, Joey 37 37 3 0 0 3 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Myrick, Skylar 30 9 2 0 0 2 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Melvin, Patrick 44 43 3 0 0 3 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Stewart, James 39 1 1 0 0 1 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Mosley, Drew 41 38 2 0 0 2 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Mullinax, Chase 43 43 7 0 0 7 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Leslie, Rusty 44 43 17 0 0 17 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Holcombe, Jeremy 16 5 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Brown, Clint 20 1 1 0 0 1 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0



Nabors, Austin 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Smith, Lee 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Copeland, Chris 13 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Reed, CJ 7 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Densmore, Ryan 35 25 6 0 0 6 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Glenn, Rob 42 42 2 0 0 2 0.000 0 0 13 7 0.650 14 0 0
McIntosh, Nathan 44 43 18 0 0 18 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 1 0 0
Barr, Patrick 43 42 1 0 0 1 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Loggins, Alan 43 36 8 0 0 8 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Sands, Jordan 8 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0 0
Total: 44 75 0 0 75 0.000 0 0 13 7 0.650 15 0 0
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